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#| Cultural Festival Programme 2023

Wednesday, 30 August 2023

Director of Ceremonies: Mr John Haufiku, Director: Corporate Engagement and Internationalisation

Convener: MrFranklin Green, Officer: Accommodation, Sports and Culture

Venue:
Time:

DJ:

09:00
Kesa Media

Morning Activities: OFFICIAL OPENING

08:30
09:00
09:15
09:30

09:40
09:50

10:15
10:30
10:55
11:10
11:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
12:00

Arrival of invited guests

All guests, staff and students to be seated

Namibian and AU Anthems
Opening Prayer

Performance
Welcoming Remarks

Performance

Theme Announcement
Performance

Remarks

Performance

Introduction of Miss and Mr NUST 2023
Finalists

Performance
Performance

Vote of Thanks

AU and Namibian Anthems
LUNCH: Paella & BBQ

NUST Lower Campus, In front of the Engineering Basement

Mr Valentine Nel, Office Manager: Harold Pupkewitz
Graduate School of Business

NUST Choir

Ms Miriam Dikuua, Deputy Vice-Chancellor: FInance and
Operations

Sunshine Private College

Ms Kumbee Tjirongo, SRC Vice-President

Tswana Traditional Dance Group

Dr Erold Naomab, Vice-Chancellor: NUST

Dr Richard Kamwi Traditional Dance Group

Ms Martha Ambabi, NUST SRC President

Shafiishuna Cultural Dance Group

International Youth Fellowship (IYF)
Ms Martha Ambabi: SRC President

Afternoon Activities: CULTURAL DANCE PERFORMANCES AND FLEA MARKET
Convener: Mr Twapewa Nakashona

Venue:

Ongoma Drum Café

Herero Traditional Dance Group
Angolan Traditional Dance Group

NUST Lower Campus

Group

Evening Activities: GOSPEL SHOW
Convener: Ms Aletta McNally, Student Counsellor and HIV/ AIDS Coordinator

Venue:
17:00 -23:00 | BBQ: NUST Sport and Social Club

18:30-22:00 Performances by: Roney Seibeb Enterprise; Lentina Amporo; Waldo and the Sunset Crew, Clive and

Auditorium 1, NUST Lower Campus

the Now Generation

Time: 14:00 - 17:00

Sida Ge Ama Nama Khoeda Dance

Kavango Traditional Dance Group

DJ: KesaMedia

Tswana Traditional Dance Group

Oshiwambo Traditional Dance Group  Zimbabwean Traditional Dance Group

Chinese Cultural Group

DJ: KesaMedia



Cultural Festival Programme 2023 [#

Thursday, 31 August 2023

Convener: MrFranklin Green, Officer: Accommodation, Sports and Culture

Venue: NUST Lower Campus
Time: 08:00
DJ: Kesa Media

Morning Activities:
08:00 Preparation and set-up
09:00 Music DJ Kesa Media
10:05 All guests, staff and students to be seated
10:00 Performance Drumming Circle with Ongoma Drum Café - Grab a drum and join the fun!)
12:00 DJ Gysie [one-man-band)

Afternoon Activities: CULTURAL DANCE PERFORMANCES AND FLEA MARKET
Convener: MrTwapewa Nakashona

Venue:  NUST Lower Campus Time: 14:00-17:00 DJ: KesaMedia

Hozala Marketing and Events Sida Ge Ama Nama Khoeda Dance Tswana Traditional Dance Group
Group Group

Herero Traditional Dance Group = Oshiwambo Traditional Dance Group Zimbabwean Traditional Dance Group
Angolan Traditional Dance Kavango Traditional Dance Group International Youth Fellowship Group
Group

Evening Activities: MUSIC SHOW
Convener: Mr Gabriel Nghiyolwa

Venue: Stageinfront of Student Services Department Time: 19:00 - 00:00 DJ: Kesa Media
19:00-23:00  BBQ: Secretaries Forum

Performances by: Chester House Prince; Adora; Yeesir; One Blood; Wamama Entertainment & Lioness,

19:00 -23:30 KP lllest

Friday, 01September 2023

Convener: MrTwapewa Nakashona

Venue: NUST Lower Campus
Time: 09:00-14:00
DJ: Kesa Media

Morning Activities: MUSIC AND FLEA MARKET

Evening Activities: MR AND MISS NUST BEAUTY PAGEANT

Convener: NUST SRC2023
Venue:  NUST Lower Campus (In front of HAS Building)

Time: 19:00 - 00:00
DIR KesaMedia
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