

CULTURAL FESTIVAL PROGRAMME

Theme: Roots Revival: Celebrating Cultural Heritage

💼 Wednesday, 30 August till Friday, 01 September 2023 **NUST Lower Campus**



Wednesday, 30 August 2023

Director of Ceremonies: Mr John Haufiku, Director: Corporate Engagement and Internationalisation

Convener:	Mr Franklin Green, Officer: Accommodation, Sports and Culture
Venue:	NUST Lower Campus, In front of the Engineering Basement
Time:	09:00
DJ:	Kesa Media

Morni	ng Activities: OFFICIAL OPENING		
08:30	Arrival of invited guests		
09:00	All guests, staff and students to be seated	All guests, staff and students to be seated	
09:15	Namibian and AU Anthems		
09:30	Opening Prayer	Mr Valentine Nel, Office Manager: Harold Pupkewitz Graduate School of Business	
09:40	Performance	NUST Choir	
09:50	Welcoming Remarks	Ms Miriam Dikuua, Deputy Vice-Chancellor: Flnance and Operations	
10:15	Performance	Sunshine Private College	
10:30	Theme Announcement	Ms Kumbee Tjirongo, SRC Vice-President	
10:55	Performance	Tswana Traditional Dance Group	
11:10	Remarks	Dr Erold Naomab, Vice-Chancellor: NUST	
11:30	Performance	Dr Richard Kamwi Traditional Dance Group	
11:45	Introduction of Miss and Mr NUST 2023 Finalists	Ms Martha Ambabi, NUST SRC President	
12:00	Performance	Shafiishuna Cultural Dance Group	
12:15	Performance	International Youth Fellowship (IYF)	
12:30	Vote of Thanks	Ms Martha Ambabi: SRC President	
12:45	AU and Namibian Anthems		
12:00	LUNCH: Paella & BBQ		

Afternoon Activities: CULTURAL DANCE PERFORMANCES AND FLEA MARKET

Convener: Mr Twapewa Nakashon Venue: NUST Lower Campus		Kesa Media
Ongoma Drum Café	Sida Ge Ama Nama Khoeda Dance Group	Tswana Traditional Dance Group
Herero Traditional Dance Group	Oshiwambo Traditional Dance Group	Zimbabwean Traditional Dance Group
Angolan Traditional Dance Group	Kavango Traditional Dance Group	Chinese Cultural Group

Evening Activities: GOSPEL SHOW		
Convener: Ms Aletta McNally, Student Counsellor and HIV/ AIDS Coordinator Venue: Auditorium 1, NUST Lower Campus DJ: Kesa Media		
17:00 -23:00		
18:30-22:00	Performances by: Roney Seibeb Enterprise; Lentina Amporo; Waldo and the Sunset Crew, Clive and the Now Generation	

Thursday, 31 August 2023

Convener:Mr Franklin Green, Officer: Accommodation, Sports and CultureVenue:NUST Lower CampusTime:08:00DJ:Kesa Media

Morning Activities:

Moning Activities.		
08:00	Preparation and set-up	
09:00	Music	DJ Kesa Media
10:05	All guests, staff and students to be seated	
10:00	Performance	Drumming Circle with Ongoma Drum Café - Grab a drum and join the fun!)
12:00	DJ Gysie (one-man-band)	

Afternoon Activities: CULTURAL DANCE PERFORMANCES AND FLEA MARKET

Convener: Mr Twapewa Nakashona Venue: NUST Lower Campus Time: 14:00 - 17:00 DJ: Kesa Media		
Venue: NUST Lower Campus	Time: 14:00 - 17:00 DJ: I	Nesa Meula
Hozala Marketing and Events Group	Sida Ge Ama Nama Khoeda Dance Group	Tswana Traditional Dance Group
Herero Traditional Dance Group	Oshiwambo Traditional Dance Group	Zimbabwean Traditional Dance Group
Angolan Traditional Dance Group	Kavango Traditional Dance Group	International Youth Fellowship Group

Evening Activities: MUSIC SHOW		
	Gabriel Nghiyolwa ge in front of Student Services Department Time: 19:00 - 00:00 DJ: Kesa Media	
19:00 -23:00	BBQ: Secretaries Forum	
19:00 -23:30	Performances by: Chester House Prince; Adora; Yeesir; One Blood; Wamama Entertainment & Lioness, KP Illest	

Friday, 01 September 2023

Convener:	Mr Twapewa Nakashona
Venue:	NUST Lower Campus
Time:	09:00 - 14:00
DJ:	Kesa Media

Morning Activities: MUSIC AND FLEA MARKET

Evening Activities: MR AND MISS NUST BEAUTY PAGEANT

 Convener:
 NUST SRC 2023

 Venue:
 NUST Lower Campus (In front of HAS Building)

 Time:
 19:00 - 00:00

 DJ:
 Kesa Media





Cultural Festival Programme

Department: Student Services Namibia University of Science and Technology Private Bag 13388 Windhoek NAMIBIA

T: +264 61 207 2165F: +264 61 207 9165E: dss@nust.na

W: www.nust.na